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Int. Working Group on Data & Models (IWGDM) Web site: http://iwgdm.wikispaces.com/  
Chair: Dr David McCarthy 
Environ. and Public Health Microbiology Lab Monash 
Water for Liveability 
Dept. of Civil Engineering, Building 60 
Monash University 
Clayton, Vic 3800 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +61 3 9905 5068, Fax: +61 3 9905 4944,  
E-mail: david.McCarthy@monash.edu 

Secretary: Prof. Manfred Kleidorfer 
University of Innsbruck 
Technikerstrasse 13 
A-6020 Innsbruck 
AUSTRIA 
Phone: +43 512 507 62134 
Fax.: +43 512 507 62199 
Email: manfred.kleidorfer@uibk.ac.at 
 

Real-Time Control of Urban Drainage Systems (RTCUDS) Web site: http://www.rtcwg.org 
 

Chair: Prof. Dirk Muschalla 
Institute of Urban Water Management and Landscape 
Water Engineering 
Graz University of Technology 
Stremayrgasse 10/I 
A-8010 Graz 
AUSTRIA 
Ph. +43-316-873-8370,  
Fax: +43-316- 873-8376 
Email: d.muschalla@tugraz.at 

Secretary: Dr Jeroen Langeveld  
Delft University of Technology 
Stevinweg 1 
NL-2628 CN Delft 
THE NETHERLANDS 
Phone: +31-6-1897 6283 
Email: j.g.langeveld@tudelft.nl 

Sewer Systems and Processes Working Group (SS&PWG) 
Web Site: http://www.sspwg.org 
Chair: Prof. Simon Tait 
Pennine Water Group 
Department of Civil and Structural Engineering 
Sir Frederick Mappin Bldg, Mappin Street 
Sheffield, S1 3JD 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: +44 114 222 5771, Fax: +44 114 222 5700  
E-mail: s.tait@sheffield.ac.uk 

Secretary: Dr Asbjørn Haaning Nielsen 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Aalborg University 
Sofiendalsvej 11 
DK-9000 Aalborg 
DENMARK 
Phone: +45 2787 9817 
E-mail: ahn@civil.aau.dk 

Working Group on Source Control for Stormwater Management (SOCOMA), Web site: 
http://graie.org/SOCOMA/ 
Chair: Gilles Rivard 
Aquavidya Inc. 
948, Donat-Belisle 
Laval (Québec) H7X 3W5 
CANADA (Québec) 
Phone: +1-450-689-2967, Fax: +1-450-689-2969 
E-mail: grivard@aquavidya.com  
Vice-Chair: Sylvie Barraud 
INSA Lyon – LGCIE, Bâtiment Coulomb 
34 Avenue des Arts 
F-69621 Villeurbanne Cedex 
FRANCE 
Phone: +33-4 72 43 83 88, Fax: +33-4 72 43 85 21  
E-mail: sylvie.barraud@insa-lyon.fr 

Secretary: Prof. Tim Fletcher 
Faculty of Science 
University of Melbourne 
500 Yarra Boulevard, Burnley, 3121 
AUSTRALIA 
Tel: +61 3 9035 6854 ;  +61 407 517 662 
Email : tim.fletcher@unimelb.edu.au 
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International Working Group on Urban Rainfall (IGUR) Web Site: http://www.kuleuven.ac.be/hydr/gur 
Chair: Prof Simon Beecham 
University of South Australia 
Division of Information Technology, Engineering and 
the Environment 
GPO Box 2471 
Adelaide, South Australia 5001 
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +61 8 8302 3202, Fax: +61 8 8302 3799 
E-mail: simon.beecham@unisa.edu.au 

Secretary: Dr Thomas Einfalt 
hydro & meteo GmbH & Co. KG 
Breite Strasse 6-8 
D-23552 Lübeck 
GERMANY 
Phone: +49-451-7027333, Fax: +49-451-7027339 
E-mail: einfalt@hydrometeo.de 

Urban Drainage in Cold Climate Working Group 
Chair: Prof Maria Viklander 
Dept. of Civil, Mining and Environmental Engineering 
Lulea University of Technology 
S-971 87 Lulea 
SWEDEN 
Ph.: +46 920 491 634, Fax: +46 920 491 493 
E-mail: Maria.Viklander@ltu.se 

Secretary: Assoc. Prof.  Tone Merete Muthanna 
Department of Hydraulic and Environmental 
Engineering 
Norwegian University of Science and Technology 
N-7491 Trondheim 
NORWAY 
Ph. +47-95186817 
Email: tone.muthanna@ntnu.no   

Int. Working Group on Water Sensitive Urban Design (IWGWSUD) (website under construction) 
 Co-Chairs: 
Dr Megan Farrelly & Dr Briony Rogers 
Department of Social Sciences 
Faculty of Arts 
Monash University 
Wellington Rd 
Clayton 3800 Victoria  
AUSTRALIA 
Ph: +61-3-99054618 (Megan) 
Ph: +61-3-99052581 (Briony) 
Email:megan.farrelly@monash.edu or 
briony.rogers@monash.edu 

Secretary: Dr James Shucksmith 
Department of Civil and Structural Engineering 
Sir Frederick Mappin Building 
Mappin Street, Sheffield, S13JD 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Ph: +44-114-222 5706  
Email j.shucksmith@sheffield.ac.uk 
 

Urban Streams 
Chair: Dr Ivana Kabelková 
Dept. of Sanitary and Ecological Engineering 
Faculty of Civil Engineering 
Czech Technical University 
Thákurova 7 
CZ-166 29 Prague 6 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
Phone: +420-2-24321292 
e-mail: kabelkova@fsv.cvut.cz 
 

 

Urban Storm Water Harvesting (USWH) Working Group 
Chair: Prof. Dr Alberto Campisano,  
Dept. of Civil Engineering and Architecture and 
Environmental Engineering 
University of Catania 
Viale A. Doria, 6 
I-95125 Catania 
ITALY 
Phone: +39-095-7382730, Fax: +39-095-7382748 
e-mail: acampisa@dica.unict.it 
 

Secretary: Dr. Matthew Burns 
Melbourne School of Land & Environment 
The University of Melbourne, Building 379 
Parkville, Vic, 3010,  
AUSTRALIA 
Phone: +61-3-9035 5511 
E-mail: matthew.burns@unimelb.edu.au  
 

 


